OFG BANCORP Form 8-K July 09, 2014

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

	WASHINGTON, DC 20549
-	
	FORM 8-K

# CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): July 3, 2014

### **OFG BANCORP**

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in its Charter)

Commonwealth of Puerto 001-12647 66-0538893
Rico

(State or other Jurisdiction of (Commission File No.) (I.R.S. Employer Incorporation) Identification No.)

Oriental Center, 15<sup>th</sup> Floor
254 Muñoz Rivera Avenue
San Juan, Puerto Rico
00918

(Address of Principal Executive Offices) (Zip Code)

## Edgar Filing: OFG BANCORP - Form 8-K

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (787) 771-6800			
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions ( <i>see</i> General Instruction A.2. below):			

Item 5.02. Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain O	fficers;
Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers.	

Mr. Norberto González's employment as Executive Vice President and Chief Risk Officer of OFG Bancorp (the "Company") ended effective July 3, 2014. The Company is grateful for his years of service as a member of its executive team.

## **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Company has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

### **OFG BANCORP**

Date: July 9, 2014 By: /s/ Carlos O. Souffront

Carlos O. Souffront

General Counsel and

Secretary of the Board of Directors

2